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Publisher (non-fiction, fiction 42 Grange Abbey Road,
Arlen House and academic) Baldoyle, Dublin 13, Ireland Alan Hayes, Publisher arlenhouse@gmail.com 086 820 7617 http://arlenhouse.blogspot.ie/
11 Newgrove Avenue,
Books Ireland Journal Sandymount, Dublin 4, Ireland, |Jeremy Addis, Editor booksi@eircom.net 012692185 http://islandireland.com/booksireland/
58 Woodfield, Scholarstown
Publisher (primarily arts Road, Rathfarnham, Dublin 16,
Carysfort Press criticism) Ireland Dan Farrelly, Editor danfarr123@aol.com 014937383 http:/Awww.carysfortpress.com/
Indreabhan, Conamara, Co. Na
Cl6 lar-Chonnachta Teo Irish language publisher Gaillimhe, Ireland, Deirdre Ni Thuathail, Editor cic@iol.ie 091 593307 https://www.cic.ie/
62 Pairc Na Ros, Ascaill Na Cille,
Dun Laoghaire, Contae Bhaile
Cois Life Teo Irish language publisher Atha Cliath, Ireland Caoilfhionn Nic Phaidin, Editor |eolas@coislife.ie 012807951 http://coislife.ie/
Tig Bhride, 91 Béthar Eadair,
Pairc na hhFianna, Binn Eadair,
Coiscéim/Cosanic Teoranta |Irish language publisher Baile Atha Cliath 13, Ireland Padraig O Snodaigh, Editor coisceim@coisceim.ie 018322509 http://www.coisceim.ie/
5 Rae Mhuirfean, Baile Atha
Combhar Teoranta Irish language journal Cliath 2, Ireland Muireann Ni Mhéréin, Editor  |iriscomhar@gmail.com 016785443 http://www.iriscomhar.com/

Publisher (primarily academic,

Youngline Industrial Estate,
Pouladuff Road, Togher, Co

Cork University Press but some arts criticism) Cork Mike Collins, Editor mike.collins@ucc.ie 021 4902980 http://www.corkuniversitypress.com/
3 Selskar Terrace, Ranelagh,
Cyphers Journal Dublin 6 Eilean Ni Chuilleanain, Editor |letters@cyphers.ie 01 4978866 http://ww.cyphers.ie/
13 Moyclare Road, Baldoyle,
Dedalus Press Publisher (poetry) Dublin 13, 13, Ireland Pat Boran, Editor office@dedaluspress.com 018392034 http://www.dedaluspress.com/
Publisher (poetry and literary Aille, Inverin, Co Galway,
Doire Press fiction) Ireland Lisa Frank, Editor doirepress@gmail.com 091 593 290 http://www.doirepress.com
43 Na Cluainte, Tra Li, Co.
Feasta Irish language journal Chiarrai Padraig Mac Fhearghusa, Editor |feasta@eircom.net 066 7124169 / 026 45086 http://www.feasta.ie/
Irish language publisher Baile an Donallain, An Spidéal,
Futa Fata (primarily children's) Contae na Gaillimhe Tadhg Mac Dhonnagain, Editor |tadhg@futafata.com 091 504612 http://www.futafata.ie/
Publisher (academic and 8 Chapel Lane, Sallins, Co
Irish Academic Press Ltd scholarly writing) Kildare, Ireland Conor Graham, Publisher conor.graham@iap.ie 045 895 562 http://www.iap.ie
The Linen Hall Library, 17
Journal (both English and Irish  |Donegall Square North, Belfast,
Irish Pages language) BT1 5GB Chris Agee, Editor irishpages@yahoo.co.uk 00442890434800 http://www.irishpages.org/
Clochar An Locha, Indreabhan,
Leabhar Breac Irish language publisher Co. Na Gaillimhe, Ireland kk eolas@breacan.ie 091 593592 http:/Awww.leabharbreac.com/
Publisher (non-fiction, literary | Guinness Enterprise Centre,
Liberties Press fiction and poetry) Taylor's Lane, Dublin 8, Ireland, |Sean O'Keeffe, Editor sean@libertiespress.com 014151287 http://www.libertiespress.com/
Publisher (non-fiction and
literary fiction, occassional 62/63 Sitric Road, Arbour Hill,
Lilliput Press poetry) Dublin 7, Ireland, Antony Farrell, Editor info@lilliputpress.ie 016711647 http:/mww.lilliputpress.ie/
7 Kenilworth Park, Dublin 6W,
Little Island Publisher (children's) Ireland, Elaina O'Neill, Managing Editor |elaina.oneill@littleisland.ie 0852283060 http:/Avww.littleisland.ie/
Publisher (non-fiction, fiction Unit B Oakhouse, Bessboro
Mercier Press and children's) Road, Cork, Ireland, Mary Feehan, Editor publishing@mercierpress.ie 0214614700 http://www.mercierpress.ie/

Publisher (non-fiction, literary

2 Brookside Terrace, Dundrum
Road, Dundrum, Dublin 14,

Eoin Purcell, Commissioning

New Island Books Ltd fiction, drama and poetry) Ireland, Editor eoin.purcell@newisland.ie 012986867 http://Awww.newisland.ie/
Knockeven, Cliffs of Moher, Co
Salmon Poetry Publisher (poetry) Clare Jessie Lendennie, Editor info@salmonpoetry.com 065 7081941 http://www.salmonpoetry.com/
The Dublin Review Journal P.O. Box 7948, Dublin 1 Brendan Barrington, Editor brendan.barrington@googlemail.com |01 6788627 http:/thedublinreview.com/
Loughcrew, Oldcastle, County
The Gallery Press Publisher (poetry and drama) Meath, Ireland Peter Fallon, Editor gallery@indigo.ie 049 8541779 http://www.gallerypress.com/
Publisher (non-fiction, fiction 12 Terenure Road East, Rathgar,
The O'Brien Press and children's) Dublin 6, Ireland Michael O'Brien, Editor michael@obrien.ie 014923333 http://www.obrien.ie/.
The Shop - A Magazine of
Poetry Journal Skeagh, Schull, Co Cork John Wakeman, Editor theshop@theshop-poetry-magazine.ie /028 28263 http://www.theshop-poetry-magazine.ie/
Publisher (fiction and non- Dromore, Bantry, Co Cork,
The Somerville Press fiction) Ireland Andrew Russell somervillepress@eircom.net 028 32873 http:/www.somervillepress.com/
Journal and publihser (fiction
 The Stinging Fly and poetry) Po Box 6016, Dublin 1 Declan Meade, Editor stingingfly@gmail.com 086 8409133 http:/www.stingingfly.org/




